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2019-2020 Board of Directors 
As of 06/1/2019 

 

President 

5/31/2020 

Andrew Gibler 

Legacy Mt. Hood Med Ctr 

24800 SE Stark Street 

Gresham, OR 97030 

Business Phone: 503.674.1250 

Email: agibler@lhs.org 

 

President Elect 

5/31/2020 

Victoria Wallace 

Legacy Health 

1015 NW 22nd Ave 

Portland, OR 97210 

Business Phone: 503.413.7476 

Email: vwallace@lhs.org 

 

Secretary 

5/31/2020 

Elizabeth Bentley 

Kaiser Permanente Northwest 

5717 NE 138
th

 Avenue 

Portland, OR 97230 

Business Phone: 503.261.7902 

Email: edallmbentley@yahoo.com 

 

Treasurer 

5/31/2020 

Katie Yabut 

Legacy Mt Hood Med Ctr 

24800 SE Stark Street 

Portland, OR 97030 

Business Phone: 503.674.4143 

Email: kyabut@lhs.org 

 

Immediate Past President 

5/31/2020 

Katie Norton 

Providence 

430 SW 13th Ave #1002 

Portland, OR 97205 

Business Phone: 360.487.2567 

Email: Kathryn.Norton@providence.org 

Northern Chapter Chair 

5/31/2020 

Junior Lyman 

Kaiser Permanente 

5725 NE 138th Ave. 

Portland, OR 97230 

Business Phone: 503.261.7566 

Email: Alfred.E.Lyman@kp.org 

 

Northern Chapter Chair Elect 

5/31/2020 

Long D. Trinh 

Oregon Health & Science University 

8838 SE Clinton 

Portland, OR 97266 

Business Phone: 503.453.3127 

Email: trinhl@ohsu.edu 

 

Southern Chapter Chair 

5/31/2020 

Angie Christianson 

PeaceHealth  

3333 Riverbend Dr.  

Springfield, OR 97477 

Business Phone: 541.222.1369 

Email: anchristianson@peacehealth.org 

 

Southern Chapter Chair Elect 

5/31/2020 

Ruthie Nguyen 

Asante Rogue Regional Medical Center  

2825 East Barnett Drive 

Medford, OR 97504 

Business Phone: 541.789.2133 

Email: ruthie.nguyen@Asante.org 

 

Senior Board Member At Large 

5/31/2020 

Katie Steele 

Virginia Garcia Memorial Health Center 

967 NE Orenco Station Lp., #602 

Beaverton, OR 97007 

Business Phone: 503.352.7364 

Email: katiesteele56@gmail.comv 
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Junior Board Member At Large 

5/31/2020 

Fawzy Elbarbry 

Pacific University 

222 SE 8
th

 Ave. 

Hillsboro, OR 97123 

Business Phone: 503.352.7356 

Email: fawzy.elbarbry@pacificu.edu 

 

Pacific University - Student Chapter President 

5/31/2020 

Jason Nguyen 

Pacific University School of Pharmacy 

17468 SW November Ct. 

Beaverton, OR 97003 

Business Phone: 971.407.6276 

Email: nguy7353@pacificu.edu 

 

OSU Student Chapter President 

5/31/2020 

Erin Wu 

OSU/OHSU College of Pharmacy 

1102 NW 9
th

 Street 

Corvallis, OR 97333-2191 

Business Phone: 385.231.6672 

Email: wuer@oregonstate.edu 

 

Technician Chapter Chair 

5/31/2020 

Brandon Allen 

Legacy Health 

3280 SW 170
th

 Ave 

Beaverton, OR 97003 

Business Phone: 503.223.7214 

Email: bra.k.allen@gmail.com 

 

Educational Affairs Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Kylee Kastelic 

Oregon Health & Science University 

3181 SW Sam Jackson Rd. 

Portland, OR 97239 

Business Phone: 503.494.8311 

Email: kmkastelic22@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Educational Affairs Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Ryan Gibbard 

Pacific University School of Pharmacy  

3626 Grand Oak Dr 

Newberg, OR 97132 

Business Phone: 509.301.7377 

Email: gibb0901@pacificu.edu 

 

Membership Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Deanna Moretz 

OSU/OHSU College of Pharmacy 

2730 SW Moody Ave. (CL5CP) 

Portland, OR 97201 

Business Phone: 503.346.4523 

Email: moretzd@ohsu.edu 

 

Membership Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Emily Gray 

Virginia Garcia Memorial Health Center 

740 SW 7th St. 

Dundee, OR 97115 

Business Phone: 503.473.5384 

Email: egray@vgmhc.org 

 

Professional Relations Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Rachel Seitz 

St. Charles Health System 

21171 Ritz Place 

Bend, OR 97702 

Business Phone: 541.706.2649 

Email: raseitz@stcharleshealthcare.org 

 

Professional Relations Council Co-Chair 

5/31/2020 

Ben Vermillion 

Legacy Health 

10101 SE Linwood Ave 

Milwaukie, OR 97222 

Business Phone: 503.730.2608 

Email: brvermill@gmail.com 
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2019-2020 Council Liaisons 
As of 06/01/2019 

 

2020 Annual Seminar Liaison 

Abby Frye – Abigail.frye@providence.org 

Heidi Chinwuba - heidi.chinwuba@providence.org 

 

2019-2020 Industrial Relations Liaisons 

Eric Schnebly - ericschnebly@gmail.com 

 

2019-2020 Legal & Regulatory Affairs Liaisons 

Michael Millard - millard@pacificu.edu 

 

2019-2020 Technician Chapter Advisor 

Doug Meyer – dmeyer@lhs.org 

 

2019-2020 NWSRC Chairs 

Rebecca Britton - linesr@ohsu.edu 

Kris Marcus - marcusk@pacificu.edu 

 

 

2019-2020 SOP/COP Faculty Advisors to Student 
As of 6/01/2019 

 

OSU Faculty Student Chapter Co-Advisors:  Deanna Moretz 

Pacific University Faculty Student Chapter Advisor:  Ryan Gibbard 
 


